

Key Figures January 1 – June 30, 2008

<i>in thousand €</i>		6 Months			2nd Quarter		
Group	2008	2007	Δ in %	2008	2007	Δ in %	
Sales	1,039,686	1,000,900	3.9	516,506	493,439	4.7	
Gross Profit	78,295	78,676	-0.5	37,386	36,399	2.7	
Margin	7.5 %	7.9 %		7.2 %	7.4 %		
Earnings before Interest and Taxes (EBIT) before Restructuring Costs	15,439	17,974	-14.1	4,615	4,961	-7.0	
Margin	1.5 %	1.8 %		0.9 %	1.0 %		
Earnings before Interest and Taxes (EBIT)	15,439	16,415	-5.9	4,615	4,457	3.5	
Margin	1.5 %	1.6 %		0.9 %	0.9 %		
Net Result	3,901	4,742		156	13		
Attributable to Shareholders of Logwin AG	3,531	4,156		94	-39		
Earnings per Share (in €)	0.03	0.04		0.00	0.00		
Operating Cash Flow	-4,807	-9,726		6,547	-5,095		
Net Cash Flow	-7,261	-22,816		6,560	-8,203		

<i>in thousand €</i>		6 Months			2nd Quarter		
Business Segments	2008	2007	Δ in %	2008	2007	Δ in %	
Solutions							
Sales	366,403	367,864	-0.4	178,290	168,532	5.8	
Segment Result	6,976	14,268	-51.1	-472	3,266	-	
Margin	1.9 %	3.9 %		-0.3 %	1.9 %		
Air + Ocean							
Sales	268,982	238,801	12.6	132,181	122,073	8.3	
Segment Result	10,291	8,330	23.5	5,210	4,748	9.7	
Margin	3.8 %	3.5 %		3.9 %	3.9 %		
Road + Rail							
Sales	432,258	418,453	3.3	220,954	215,413	2.6	
Segment Result	1,111	-627	-	1,607	253		
Margin	0.3 %	-0.1 %		0.7 %	0.1 %		

<i>in thousand €</i>	June 30, 2008	Dec. 31, 2007	Δ in %	June 30, 2008	Mar. 31, 2008	Δ in %
Equity Ratio	34.9 %	34.8 %		34.9 %	34.7 %	
Net Financial Debt	151,185	142,786	5.9	151,185	160,076	-5.6
Number of Employees	8,580	8,483	1.1	8,580	8,614	-0.4